

SWAMPSCOTT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Pamela R. H. Angelakis, M.A., M.Ed. 207 Forest Avenue Swampscott, MA 01907 Phone: 781 596 8800 Fax: 781 599 2502 Email: angelakis@swampscott.k12.ma.us

PRESS RELEASE Swampscott School District Names Mr. Frank Kowalski as Interim High School Principal

Swampscott, MA. Ms. Pamela R. H. Angelakis, Superintendent of Swampscott Public Schools, is pleased to announce that Mr. Frank Kowalski has been appointed the role of Interim High School Principal effective January 6, 2015, through June 30, 2016.

Mr. Kowalski was hired in 2007 as the Athletic Director/Dean of Students and was appointed as Assistant Principal in 2010.

Mr. Kowalski is eager to accept this position and with his experience at the high school I feel confident that his leadership for the remainder of the school year will be a smooth transition.

Mr. Kowalski stated "I am humbled and honored by this opportunity to lead Swampscott High School for the remainder of the school year. I want to thank Superintendent Pamela Angelakis for her support and belief in me. This is an amazing town and I look forward to re-establishing faith by working with our tremendous educators and students."

/mbc

The Swampscott Public Schools does not discriminate or tolerate harassment against students, parents/guardians, employees or the general public. No person shall be excluded from or discriminated against in admission to the Swampscott Public Schools, or in obtaining the advantages, privileges and courses of study of the Swampscott Public Schools on grounds of race, color, religious creed, national origin, sex, gender identity, sexual orientation, age, genetic information, ancestry, children, marital or civic union status, veteran status or membership in the armed services, receiving of public assistance, homeless, or handicap.